November 2007 Rev 8 1/22
22
ST3243B
ST3243C
3 to 5.5 V, 400 Kbps, RS-232 transceiver
with auto-power-down
Features
■ 1 µA supply current achieved when in auto-

SSOP TSSOP
Table 1. Device summary
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging
ST3243CPR 0 to 70 °C SSOP-28 (tape and reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3243BTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP28 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Contents ST3243B - ST3243C
2/22
Contents
1 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Maximum ratings   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5